
 

*.MGF330*  
The Amendment was read _______________________________________________________________________________ 
By: Representative Roebuck 
MGF/EMC - 03-03-2005 09:47 ________________________________________ 
MGF330 Chief Clerk 

 Hall of the House of Representatives 
 85th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2005  

 Amendment Form  
  

* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * 

Subtitle of House Bill No. 2450 

"AN ACT TO INCREASE THE ALLOWABLE REIMBURSEMENT TO THE DEPARTMENT 

OF HEALTH FOR INVESTIGATIONS AND INSPECTIONS OF ALLEGED WRONGDOING 

BY PERSONS LICENSED IN THE MEDICAL PROFESSION." 

* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * 

 

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 2450. 
 

Amend House Bill No. 2450 as originally introduced: 
 
Page 1, delete lines 31 and 32 and substitute the following: 
"thirty-five dollars ($35.00) fifty dollars ($50.00) per hour with a maximum 
of four thousand dollars ($4,000) in hourly costs per case." 
 
AND 
 
Page 2, delete lines 4 and 5 and substitute the following: 
"to thirty-five dollars ($35.00) fifty dollars ($50.00) per hour with a 
maximum of two thousand dollars ($2,000) four thousand dollars ($4,000) in 
hourly costs per case. " 
 
 


